
 1 

STATE OF WISCONSIN 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

 
 
BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT BIDDING PROPOSALS NO LATER THAN 11 A.M. LOCAL 
TIME TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024 to the Division of Transportation System Development for 
the highway work hereinafter described.  Bidders must either submit electronic bids on the 
Internet through the Bid Express on-line bidding exchange or submit sealed bidding 
proposals on the day of the bid opening to 4th Floor South, Room S437 of the Hill Farms 
State Transportation Building, 4822 Madison Yards Way, Madison, Wisconsin.  The 
results of the bidding proposals received will then be published at 12 P.M. on Wednesday, 
the day after the letting. 
 
Bidders wishing to submit their sealed bidding proposals by mail to the Bureau of Project 
Development may do so at their own risk.  The correct street address for mailing and/or 
shipping is:  Wisconsin Department of Transportation, Division of Transportation System 
Development, Bureau of Project Development, 4th Floor South, Room S437, 
4822 Madison Yards Way, Madison, Wisconsin, 53705.  Bidders wishing to submit their 
sealed bidding proposals in person prior to the day of the bid opening shall submit them to 
the Bureau of Project Development, 4th Floor South, Room S437 of the Hill Farms State 
Transportation Building, 4822 Madison Yards Way, Madison, Wisconsin. 
 
The Bureau of Project Development will not open and will return all sealed proposals that 
are received later than the time identified above. 
 
 
ELECTRONIC BIDDING 
 
All bids must be submitted electronically via Bid Express.  To request an exception to this 
requirement, contact the Chief Proposal Management Engineer at (608) 266-3721. 
 
 
PROPOSAL GUARANTY 
 
With each sealed proposal, the bidder must include a properly executed bid bond or a 
cashier’s check, certified check, bank's check, or postal money order in the amount 
designated on the Highway Work Proposal made payable to the Department.  Certified 
checks shall be drawn on the account of the bidder submitting the proposal.  The bidder 
may also satisfy the proposal guaranty requirements by having a properly executed annual 
bid bond on file with the Department. 
 
For electronic bids submitted on the Internet, the bidder must satisfy the proposal guaranty 
requirements by having a properly executed annual bid bond on file with the Department. 



 2 

PLANS AND PROPOSALS 
 
Electronic plans and proposals can be obtained by clicking on the applicable month listed 
on the Bid Letting Schedule page: 
 

https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/contractors/hcci/bid-let.aspx 
 
The Department has hard copy plans and proposals available for office examination in the 
respective regional offices where the work is located. 
 
 
 
QUESTIONS REGARDING PLANS AND/OR PROPOSALS 
 
Contractors should submit all questions concerning plans and/or proposals through Bid 
Express at https://www.bidx.com/.  No login is required.  This process is documented and 
can be found at https://wisconsindot.gov/hccidocs/qa/bid-express-qa-user-guide.pdf. 
 
 
 
PLAN HOLDERS AND ELIGIBLE BIDDERS 
 
To request to be listed as a Plan Holder or Eligible Bidder, you must submit a completed 
DT1633 form using the online proposal request application and users guide.  This form 
must be completed and submitted no later than 11:45 AM on the last business day 
preceding the letting. 
 
Information regarding the confidential bidder option can be found on the HCCI homepage: 
 

https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/contractors/hcci/default.aspx 
 
 
 
QUALIFICATIONS OF BIDDERS 
 
Unless otherwise specified in this advertisement, the Department will issue bidding 
proposals only to those who have established their qualifications for the work to be bid 
upon.  Any prospective bidder who has not established their qualifications must file 
a sworn statement with the Department not less than TEN business days prior to 
the time set for submitting bidding proposals on a form furnished by the 
Department.  The Department will evaluate this statement and will issue bidding 
proposals as it deems warranted. 
 
For Proposal Number 16 ONLY, bidder prequalification is not required; however, 
prior to issuing a bidding proposal or awarding a contract, the Department may require 
the bidder to produce evidence that they have performed work of a similar character in a 
satisfactory manner.  Bidders MUST obtain a bidding proposal as hereinbefore-
discussed under PLAN HOLDERS and ELIGIBLE BIDDERS. 
 

https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/contractors/hcci/bid-let.aspx
https://www.bidx.com/
https://wisconsindot.gov/hccidocs/qa/bid-express-qa-user-guide.pdf
https://trust.dot.state.wi.us/bprs
http://wisconsindot.gov/hcciDocs/dt1633-proposal-request-users-guide.pdf
https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/doing-bus/contractors/hcci/default.aspx


 3 

HOURS OF LABOR AND MINIMUM WAGE RATES 
 
Pursuant to regulations provided by applicable federal and/or state laws, the hours of labor 
and minimum wage rates are set forth in the bidding proposals. 
 
 
 
 
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 
 
The Wisconsin Department of Transportation, in accordance with the provisions of 
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 US.C. §§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and 
the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that any 
contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business 
enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this 
invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national 
origin in consideration for an award. 
 
 
 
 
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION 
 
Each bidder shall file a sworn statement executed by or on behalf of the person, firm, 
association, or corporation submitting the bid, certifying that such person, firm, association, 
or corporation has not, either directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated 
in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action, in restraint of free competitive bidding in 
connection with the submitted bid.  If the bidder fails to submit this sworn statement with 
the bid, the bidding proposal is irregular, and the Department will reject it. 
 
For electronic bids submitted on the Internet, the bidder must satisfy the affidavit of 
non-collusion requirements by properly completing and submitting their bid through the 
Bid Express on-line bidding exchange. 
 
For sealed proposals, the bidder must satisfy the affidavit of non-collusion requirements by 
signing the cover of the bidding proposal and having it properly notarized. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 4 

20240514001. 
1011-00-82 

Madison – Portage, South County Line to STH 60, IH 039 
Columbia County 

Work Summary: 
Base, HMA Pavement, Guardrail, Pavement Marking. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  October 10, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $100,000.00 
 
 
20240514002. 
1071-07-79 WISC 2024351 

Lacrosse – Sparta, Safety Rest Area 16 Sparta Building, IH 090 
Monroe County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, Concrete Curb, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, Fencing, Street 
Lighting, Plantings, Building Construction, Water Line. 

Work Type:  AJ 
DBE Goal:  2% 
Completion Date Contract:  September 30, 2025 
Guaranty Required:  $100,000.00 
 
 
20240514003. 
5637-02-71 

Southwest Region, Ada Curb Ramps, Sauk County Various Locations, STH 023 
Sauk County 

Work Summary: 
Base, Asphaltic Surface, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, Concrete Steps, 
Signs, Pavement Marking. 

Work Type:  AK 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  August 22, 2025 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 



 5 

20240514004. 
5989-03-05 WISC 2024341 

Lee Lane Sidepath - Multi-Use Path, Cranston Road to Milwaukee Street, NON 
HWY 
Rock County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, Asphaltic Surface, Culvert Pipe, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalk, 
Storm Sewer, Signs, Pavement Marking, Traffic Signals. 

Work Type:  A 
DBE Goal:  8% 
Completion Date Contract:  September 20, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $20,000.00 
 
 
20240514005. 
1000-50-60 

Milwaukee Co Deck Sealing Fy23-Bb, Various Routes STH Per Stn Plan, VAR 
HWY 
Milwaukee County 

1000-50-61 
Milwaukee Co Deck Sealing Fy23-3r, Various Routes STH Per Stn Plan, VAR 
HWY 
Milwaukee County 

2025-03-74 
Capitol Dr, City of Brookfield, Pilgrim Road I/C, B-67-0086, STH 190 
Waukesha County 

Work Summary: 
Protective Surface Treatment Reseal, Polymer Overlay, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  FHK 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  September 15, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514006.  DEFERRED 
 
 
20240514007. 
2420-00-70 WISC 2023614 

Paddock Lake – Beaumont, CTH a Intersection, STH 075 
Racine County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, HMA Pavement, Culvert Pipe, Curb and Gutter, Storm Sewer, 
Guardrail, Signs, Pavement Marking, Street Lighting, Pipe Arch. 

Work Type:  A 
DBE Goal:  8% 
Completion Date Contract:  September 13, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 



 6 

20240514008. 
2525-03-73 WISC 2024325 

C West Allis, W Beloit Road, Mobile St -Up Rr Cross, LOC STR 
Milwaukee County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Concrete Pavement, HMA Pavement, Curb and Gutter, Signs, 
Pavement Marking, Street Lighting, Water Main, Sanitary Sewer. 

Work Type:  AK 
DBE Goal:  10% 
Completion Date Contract:  October 15, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514009. 
2702-00-75 WISC 2024347 

V Yorkville - 2 Mile Road, Over W Branch Root Canal P51-56, LOC STR 
Racine County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, Asphaltic Surface, Signs, Pavement Marking, Bridge 
Replacement. 

Work Type:  F 
DBE Goal:  8% 
Completion Date Contract:  October 04, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514010. 
2707-09-70 WISC 2024326 

C West Bend Main & Paradise, Inter/Decorah/Paradise/Silverbrook, LOC STR 
Washington County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, Concrete Pavement, HMA Pavement, Curb and Gutter, 
Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, Signs, Pavement Marking, Street Lights, Traffic Signals. 

Work Type:  AK 
DBE Goal:  7% 
Completion Date Contract:  December 08, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 



 7 

20240514011. 
2717-03-72 WISC 2024348 

C Pewaukee, Busse Rd, Pewaukee River P67-0094, LOC STR 
Waukesha County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, HMA Pavement, Culvert Pipe, Guardrail, Signs, Pavement 
Marking, Bridge Replacement. 

Work Type:  AF 
DBE Goal:  9% 
Completion Date Contract:  November 01, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 
 
20240514012. 
2718-00-73 

C Waukesha, E Moreland Blvd, Bridge Over Fox River B-67-248, LOC STR 
Waukesha County 

2718-00-78 WISC 2024327 
C Waukesha, E Moreland Blvd, Bridge Over Fox River B67-205, LOC STR 
Waukesha County 

Work Summary: 
Base, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalk, Pavement Marking, Structure Replacements. 

Work Type:  AF 
DBE Goal:  6% 
Working Day Contract:  55 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514013. 
2984-26-73 WISC 2024353 

C Milwaukee, Cherry St, Milwaukee River Bridge P40-864, LOC STR 
Milwaukee County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, Asphaltic Surface, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalk, Bascule Bridge 
Rehabilitation. 

Work Type:  AF 
DBE Goal:  7% 
Completion Date Contract:  October 31, 2025 
Guaranty Required:  $410,000.00 
 



 8 

20240514014. 
4826-00-71 WISC 2024349 

Farmington - Orchard Valley Road, Over Br N Br Milwaukee River P66-39, LOC 
STR 
Washington County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, HMA Pavement, Guardrail, Pavement Marking, Bridge 
Replacement. 

Work Type:  F 
DBE Goal:  10% 
Working Day Contract:  40 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $20,000.00 
 
 
20240514015. 
1130-66-76 

Appleton - De Pere, CTH N Intchg, CTH N 
Outagamie County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Concrete Pavement, Asphalt Pavement, Culvert Pipe, Curb and 
Gutter, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, Guardrail, Fencing, Bridge Rehabilitation, Signs, 
Sign Structures, Pavement Markings, Traffic Signals, Street Lighting. 

Work Type:  A 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  December 13, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $100,000.00 
 
 
20240514016. 
1146-75-81 

STH 76 - New London, CTH Jj - CTH T/Givens Rd, STH 015 
Outagamie County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Concrete Pavement, Asphalt Pavement, Storm Sewer, Fencing, 
Signs, Salt Storage Facility. 

Work Type:  AJ 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Working Day Contract:  55 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 



 9 

20240514017. 
1500-56-71 

Brillion-Manitowoc, CTH P-CTH R, USH 010 
Manitowoc County 

4337-23-71  
IH 43-Two Rivers, CTH R-Columbus Street, STH 310 
Manitowoc County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Milling, Cold in Place Recycling, Asphalt Pavement, Culvert Pipe 
Liner, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalk, Guardrail, Pavement Marking. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Working Day Contract:  75 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 
 
20240514018. 
4075-41-71 

Wcl – Appleton, Cleary Court - Tower View Drive, STH 096 
Outagamie County 

Work Summary: 
Milling, Base, Base Patching, Asphalt Pavement, Culvert Pipe, Storm Sewer, 
Guardrail, Signs, Pavement Markings, Loop Detectors. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  November 15, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 
 
20240514019. 
4494-07-71 WISC 2024342 

Buchanan – Holland, Kankapot Creek Bridge, CTH KK 
Outagamie County 

Work Summary: 
Bridge Replacement, Guardrail, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  F 
DBE Goal:  6% 
Working Day Contract:  60 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 



 10 

20240514020. 
4570-26-71 

V Howards Grove, STH 42, Pigeon River - N Village Limits, STH 042 
Sheboygan County 

Work Summary: 
Base, Milling, Asphalt Pavement, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalk, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  September 30, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514021. 
6190-26-71 

Winneconne-USH 45, East Village Limits-USH 45, STH 116 
Winnebago County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Milling, Asphalt Pavement, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  D 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Working Day Contract:  25 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 
 
20240514022. 
6430-22-71 WISC 2024328 

Oshkosh – Greenville, CTH Ii - Shady Ln, STH 076 
Winnebago County 

Work Summary: 
Milling, Base, Asphalt Pavement, Curb and Gutter, Guardrail, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  7% 
Completion Date Contract:  August 23, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 



 11 

20240514023. 
6540-08-72 

Berlin – Oshkosh, STH 91 & Clairville Rd Rr387462l, STH 091 
Winnebago County 

6540-10-71 
Berlin – Oshkosh, Waukau Creek Structure, STH 091 
Winnebago County 

6540-11-71 WISC 2024329 
Berlin – Oshkosh, James Road - Clairville Road, STH 091 
Winnebago County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Milling, Asphalt Pavement, Box Culvert Construction, Bridge Deck 
Overlay, Guardrail, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AF 
DBE Goal:  8% 
Working Day Contract:  30 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514024. 
1058-23-72 WISC 2024332 

Wittenberg – Shawano, CTH Mmm/Clark Drive Intersection, STH 029 
Shawano County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Concrete Pavement, Asphalt Pavement, Culvert Pipe, Curb and 
Gutter, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, Signs, Pavement Markings, Street Lighting. 

Work Type:  A 
DBE Goal:  8% 
Working Day Contract:  60 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 
 
20240514025. 
1166-00-66 

Stevens Point – Wausau, Polymer Overlays B37-0075; 0108, IH 039 
Marathon County 

6610-00-66 
Rudolph – Knowlton, Little Eau Pleine River B-49-0092, STH 034 
Portage County 

Work Summary: 
Bridge Deck Repair, Bridge Deck Overlay, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AFK 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  September 24, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 



 12 

20240514026. 
1166-12-78 

Plainfield - Stevens Point, STH 54 to N 2nd Street, IH 039 
Portage County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Milling, Base Patching, Asphalt Pavement, Storm Sewer, Guardrail, 
Signs, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  November 08, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $100,000.00 
 
 
20240514027. 
1170-01-76 WISC 2024355 

Wausau – Merrill, Decator Drive to Lincoln Co Line, USH 051 
Marathon County 

Work Summary: 
Milling, Base, Asphalt Pavement, Box Culvert Wing Replacement, Fence, 
Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  6% 
Working Day Contract:  70 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $100,000.00 
 
 
20240514028. 
6630-01-73 

Pardeeville – Manchester, Bridge Overlay B-24-0019, STH 044 
Green Lake County 

Work Summary: 
Base, Asphalt Pavement, Concrete Masonry Overlay, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AF 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Working Day Contract:  35 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $20,000.00 
 
 
20240514029. 
6999-00-83 WISC 2024330 

T Weston, Gusman Road, Kramer Lane to CTH J, LOC STR 
Marathon County 

Work Summary: 
Base, Pulverize and Relay, Asphalt Pavement, Pavement Markings. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  5% 
Working Day Contract:  30 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 



 13 

20240514030. 
9261-06-61 

Crandon - Three Lakes, Whitefish Lake Inlet C-43-0015, STH 032 
Oneida County 

Work Summary: 
Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, Culvert Pipe, Guardrail, Signs, Pavement 
Markings. 

Work Type:  A 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Working Day Contract:  30 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514031. 
1000-18-88 

Nw Region, Bridge Spot Pnt Fy2024, Various Highways, Nw Region Fy2024, VAR 
HWY 
Buffalo County 

Work Summary: 
Bridge Painting. 

Work Type:  H 
DBE Goal:  0% 
Completion Date Contract:  October 18, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514032.  DEFERRED 
 
 
20240514033. 
7841-00-03 WISC 2024350 

T Beaver, Kington Road, Nelson Creek Bridge B-10-0255, LOC STR 
Clark County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, Signs, Structure Replacement. 

Work Type:  F 
DBE Goal:  3% 
Completion Date Contract:  November 30, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $20,000.00 
 



 14 

20240514034. 
7994-00-51 WISC 2024333 

C River Falls, S Wasson Lane, 830th Ave to E Cascade Ave, LOC STR 
Pierce County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, HMA Pavement, Culvert Pipes, Curb and Gutter, Sidewalk, 
Storm Sewer, Signs, Pavement Marking, Street Lighting. 

Work Type:  AK 
DBE Goal:  3% 
Completion Date Contract:  October 31, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 
 
20240514035. 
8351-07-78 WISC 2024334 

USH 63 – Ino, USH 63 to Town Road 36, CTH E 
Bayfield County 

Work Summary: 
Base, HMA Pavement, Curb and Gutter, Pavement Marking. 

Work Type:  D 
DBE Goal:  3% 
Working Day Contract:  45 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 
 
20240514036. 
8359-00-70 WISC 2024335 

T Washburn, Wannebo Road, Ondossagon Rd to Chequamegon Hts Rd, LOC 
STR 
Bayfield County 

Work Summary: 
Base, HMA Pavement. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  1% 
Working Day Contract:  25 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 



 15 

20240514037. 
8758-00-72 WISC 2024336 

Mn State Line - STH 35, Mn State Line to Barnes Road, CTH C 
Douglas County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Borrow, Base, HMA Pavement, Culvert Pipes, Signs, Pavement 
Marking. 

Work Type:  AB 
DBE Goal:  2% 
Working Day Contract:  100 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $100,000.00 
 
 
20240514038. 
8783-00-70 WISC 2024352 

Exeland - STH 70, Couderay River Bridge B-57-0023, CTH C 
Sawyer County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, Concrete Pavement, Curb and Gutter, Asphaltic Surface, 
Guardrail, Signs, Pavement Marking, Bridge Rehabilitation. 

Work Type:  AF 
DBE Goal:  3% 
Working Day Contract:  60 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514039. 
8895-00-14 WISC 2024343 

C Ashland, Prentice Ave, 11th Street E to 6th Street E, LOC STR 
Ashland County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, HMA Pavement, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, Curb and Gutter, 
Water Main. 

Work Type:  AK 
DBE Goal:  2% 
Working Day Contract:  60 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 



 16 

20240514040. 
8995-00-22 WISC 2024344 

C Ashland, Cary Street, 16th Ave E to 19th Ave E, LOC STR 
Ashland County 

8995-00-24 WISC 2024345 
C Ashland, Industrial Park Road, Toll Rd to USH 2, LOC STR 
Ashland County 

Work Summary: 
Base, HMA Pavement. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  1% 
Working Day Contract:  35 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $40,000.00 
 
 
20240514041. 
9954-00-72 WISC 2024346 

T La Pointe, Hagen Road, Black Shanty Road to Terminus, LOC STR 
Ashland County 

Work Summary: 
Base, HMA Pavement, Pavement Marking. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  1% 
Working Day Contract:  45 Days 
Guaranty Required:  $75,000.00 
 



 17 

20240514042. 
6020-04-72 WISC 2024061 

Deforest – Portage, Tomlinson Road to Ontario Street, USH 051 
Columbia County 

Work Summary: 
Excavation, Base, HMA Pavement, Culvert Pipe, Storm Sewer, Beam Guard, 
Pavement Marking, Structure Overlay. 

Work Type:  AD 
DBE Goal:  6% 
Completion Date Contract:  November 15, 2024 
Guaranty Required:  $100,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
By order of: 
 
   Rebecca Burkel 
   Administrator 
   Division of Transportation System Development 


